The President of the Borough directed that all applications for erection of and 
moving of buildings shall be submitted to the Topographical Bureau for examination 
as to their proper location before the Building Department and the Permit Clerk 
issue permits, and two hundred and eighty-eight (288) applications were attended to. 
This work occupied considerable time of one Assistant Engineer. 

(i) Auction Sale Maps. 
During the quarter, maps and catalogues were prepared for sale of properties 

within the following avenues and streets: 
I. East One Hundred and Sixty-first street, from Jerome avenue to Walton